
WA.TKINS' YO-SEMITE AET GALLERY, 26 Montg. St., opp. Lick House Entrance.

550 SAN FRANCISCO [R] DIRECTORY.

Rendlesham Hannah Mrs., confectionery, dwl 256

First

Rendsburg JoLn M., commission merchant, dwl 910

Post
Rone" Caristie, liquors and cigars, dwl S s Sixteenth

bet Dolores and Guerrero

R -in'' Paul, cabinetmaker, dwl N s Pacific nr
Kearny

Renigar Charles, tinsmith with J. Armstrong, dwl
32 Ratiseb

Renken Henry, engineer, dwl 39 Jackson
Rennel N. T.'secoiid officer stmr Nevada, Australia

S.S. Line
Renner Robert, shipcalker, dwl 546 Folsom
Rennert Frederick, upholsterer with Frank Laere-

mans, dwl 348 Shipley
Rennilson Adam, carpenter with Excelsior Mill Co.,

dwl N s Folsom nr Sixteenth
Rennilson John, foreman spinners Mission and Pa-

cific Woolen Mills, dwl W s Folsom nr Six-

teenth
Renstrom Charles, seaman, dwl 531 East
Renton William, (Renton, Smith Jj- Co. J res Port

Blakely, W. T.
RENTON, SMITH & CO., (William Renton,

Samuel E. Smith and R. K. Ham J lumber and
packets, pier 3 Steuart

Renz John, manufacturer Renz's herb bitters, depot
221 Sacramento, dwl N s Jessie bet Seventh and
Eighth

Renz P., laborer Lick Honse
Repenu Frederick, bootmaker, 625 Commercial
Repheld Levi, merchant, dwl 123 Ninth
Repp Charles, machinist Miners' Foundry, dwl N s

Post bet Baker and Lyon
Repp Conrad, malster Pioneer Malt Works, dwl 20

Card Alley nr Green
REPUBLICAN STATE CENTRAL COMMIT-

TEE, 410 Montgomery
Reqna Austin Jr., bookkeeper Northwestern Mutual

Life Insurance Co., res Oakland
Reseler Christian, barkeeper, dwl 39 Jackson
Resihg John, liquor saloon, San Jos6 Road opp St.

Mary's College
RESOURCES OF CALIFORNIA, (quarterly) J.

P. H. Wentworth & Co., publishers and pro-
prietors, office 302 Montgomery

Respangas Jeanne, (widow) dwl 826 Folsom
Ressiguie Anna, (widow) dwl Ws Wetmore Place
Relhers Charles, tailor, dwl 2109 Jones, rear
Rethwisch Ernest, actor, dwl Prescott House
Retice Michael, laborer, dwl 1125 Harrison
Reticker Chandler, miner, dwl 12| Oak Avenue
Ivetif FranQois, laundiyman, dwl 1719 Powell
Retiff Pauline Miss, goldcutter with G. W. Rogers,

dwl 811 Greenwich
Retman August, butcher, dwl Railroad Avenue nr

Fourteenth
Rettig Ernst, machinist with F. Krajewski.dwl 939

Kearny
Rettkowskv Francis, baker- with Clarke &. Foote,

dwl 236 Sutter
Rety Emile, salesman, 414 Market, dwl 484 Bdwy
Reubold Max, shoemaker, 316 Bush, dwl 116 Morton
Renlein John, laborer, dwl 312 Bitch
Reusch A. V., teacher Bush Street Cosmopolitan

School
Reusch E., mate bark Monitor, pier 9 Steuart
Reusch Jennie Mrs., teacher South Cosmopolitan

Grammar School, dwl 134 Seventh
Reusch William, waiter Rubs House
Reusche August, steward with Saulmann & Lauen-

stein

Reusman George, bookkeeper, 100 California Market
Reussner Albert, jeweler with Charles Lemme, dwl

317 Minna
Reuter Theodore, bookkeeper Germania Life In-

surance Co., dwl 1307 Larkin
Reuter William, (Hemme & R.J dwl 430J Clem

Renz Joseph, laborer Lick House
Revalk John, watchmaker and jeweler, 511 Mont-

gomery, dwl 717 Vallejo
Revell Henry, captain bark Rival, dwl 40 Tehama
Reverman Alfred, laborer, dwl 227 Second
Revert Alphonse, laborer with G. Venard, dwl 803

Montgomery
Revest Louis, butcher with Albert Aubert, dwl S s

Broadway nr Dupont
Revisot August, waiter, dwl 274 Clementina
Rewe Levi, knitter Mission and PacificWoolen Mills
Rewriik Assaria, cabinetmaker,dwl 523 Howard, rear
Rev Elizabeth, (widow) dwl 636 Green
Rey Jacques J., (Britton & R.J dwl SE cor Taylor

and Union
Reyburn Louis, lather, dwl 783 Market
Reyer Gotlieb, laborer, dwl 120 Shipley
Reyly John, laborer, dwl SE cor Francisco and Jones
Reynolds , attorney-at law, dwl 1016 Stockton
Reynolds Anne, (widow,) dwl 733 Market
Reynolds Annie Miss, actress, dwl 29£ Third
Reynolds Benjamin A., clerk with S. P. & L. Rey-

nolds, dwl 1523 Washington
Reynolds Carmi. sticker Mechanics' Mill, dwl Nine-

teenth Avenue bet H and I, South S. F.
REYNOLDS C. H. & CO., (Wilham MoodyJ

real estate agents, office 329 Montgomery
Reynolds Charles, actor Alhambra Theater, dwl 620

Washington
Reynolds Charles, engineer, dwl 207 Folsom, rear
Reynolds Charles, porter, 410 Pine, dwl 535 Com
Reynolds Charles H, (C. H. Reynolds $ Go.J dwl

1314 Washington
Reynolds Daniel, dwl N s Turk nr Steiner
Reynolds Edward B., capt bark Tidal Wave, dwl

515 Jones
Reynolds F. E. Mrs., teacher Hayes Valley Gram-

mar School, dwl Fulton nr Franklin
Reynolds Frank, cook with E. J. Foster
Reynolds Frank B., (Pond, R. & Co. J dwl 413

Leavenworth
Reynolds George, actor Alhambra Theater, dwl 620

Washington
Reynolds George, carpeuter, dwl N s McAllister nr

Larkin
Reynolds George A., (Reynolds & Murray) dwl

24 Park Avenue
Reynolds George A., with James Lick, 121 Sutter,

dwl 1510 Sacramento
Reynolds George E.,machinist with Mason & Taylor,

dwl 515 Bush
REYNOLDS GEORGE L., merchant tailor, and

dealer cloths, cassinieresaud vestiugs, 638 Clay,
dwl 1413 Washington

Reynolds Henry Clay, engineer, dwl Hardie Place
nr Kearny

Reynolds Henry D.,stockdealer, dwl Johnson House
Reynolds James, hograuch, Central Park nr

Sprowle's Ranch
Reynolds James, laborer P. M. S. S. Co.
Reynolds James, laborer with Whitney & Freese,

SE cor Steuart and Mission
Reynolds James, longshoreman, dwl 107 Chambers
Reynolds James, longshoreman, dwl 143 Natoma,

rear
Reynolds James H., bootcutter with Buckingham &

Hecht, dwl 130 Oak
Reynolds James H. Mrs., (widow) Plaza Ex-
• change, SE cor Kearny and Merchant, dwl 653

Clay
Reynolds James M., laundry, dwl 1606 Jones
Reynolds J. B., student Heald's Business College,

dwl 625 Bush
Reynolds John, bellman Lick House
Reynolds John, laborer Pioneer Woolen Factory,

dwl Black Point
REYNOLDS JOHN, proprietor California Chem-

ical Works, 213 San Bruno Road nr Twenty-
eighth

HUNTINGTON, HOPKINS & CO., Importers Hardware and Iron, Cor. Bush and Market.


